MemorandumofUnderstanding (MOU)

For Academic & Technical Tie Up

Between

Sanjeevan Engineering & Technology

Institute, Panhala



And

M.S. Industries

Shiroli M.I.D.C. Kolhapur



With Effective From11th July 2023



M.S. INCLUTRIES 695/2, Behind Kolhapur Axels MiDC, Shiral, Kolhapur Mo. 9493834108

For M.S INDUSTRIES



14.0 Amendment

No amendment to this MOU shall be valid and binding to the parties unless it is made in writing and signed by authorized representative of all parties to this agreement. In witness where of the parties have caused this agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives on this 11th Day of July 2023.

ACCEPTED:

For M.S Industries

For M.S INDUSTRIES

Name: Mr. Maruti H. Shete

Designation: Owner M.S. Industries Shiroli M.I.D.C. Kolhapur

For SETI Panhala

PRINCIPAL Sanjeevan Engg. & Tech. Institute Somwar Peth, Panhala - 416 201 Name : Dr. Sanjeev N. Jain

Designation: Principal Sanjeevan Engineering & Technology Institute, Panhala

Romanut

Witness: Dr. Suhas G. Sapate Designation: Vice Principal Sanjeevan Engineering & Technology Institute, Panhala



P.S.Atig

Witness: Prof. P. S. Atigre Designation: Coordinator for Industry Internship Activity Sanjeevan Engineering & Technology Institute, Panhala

M.S. INDUSTRIES 595/2, Behind Kolhapur Axels MIDC, Shikufi, Kolhapur Mid 9403634166 For M.S INDUSTRIES

Page 6 of 6